Partners for HOME

Shelter Resources

Housing Opportunities Made for Everyone

Shelter

Contact

Email/Ph

Notes

Atlanta Mission
My Sisters House

City of Refuge
Eden Village

City of Refuge

Salvation Army
Red Shield Services

Nicholas House

Evolution Center

Trinity Womens
Center

Our House

Solomon's Temple

Zaban Paradies

Kimberly Livsey
Jennifer Hutchinson

Simone Singleton

Malika Washington

Takita Edwards
Amber Anderson

Yvette Mason

Brandon Boyd

Ashley Hutcherson

Zuri Amali

Valerie Hamption
Maci Jones

Jeanette Bowen

Women/Women with Children
In person admission screenings
Mondays - Thursday from 8:30 to 10:30 a.m.
Phone admission screenings
Tuesdays -Thursdays from 8 to 10 a.m.

kimbery.livsey@atlantamission.org
jennifer.nutchinson@atlantamission.org
404-367-2476

ssingleton@mercyatlanta.org . .WOmen
Email intake request.
Women/Women with Children
Email intake request. Must not be medically needy
or actively using substances. Must be willing to
participant in program and assigned chores.

malika@cityofrefugeatl.org

Men, Women/Women with Children
Intake is Monday - Friday 8 to 10 a.m. First come,
first serve. Free and paid beds. Exit by 6 a.m. Must
not be actively using or intoxicated at intake.
Must have income (job, SSI or SSDI).

takita.edwards@uss.salvationarmy.org
amber.anderson@uss.salvationarmy.or

9
404-486-2730

Families with Children
Shelter for families without income.
Families can be 2-12 individuals.

ymason@nicholashouse.org

Men
bboyd@gatewayctr.org Low-barrier shelter. Email intake request.
Women/Women with Children

ahutcherson@gatewayctr.org Email for availability.

Families with Children
Must have child (12 months or younger).
Parents must submit a background check.

zamali@ourhousega.org

Women/Women with Children
Email intake request.

vhampton@solomonstempleinc.org
mjones@solomonstempleinc.org

info@zabanparadisecenter.org
404-872-2915

Couples




